

## RESIDENT BOAT LAUNCH ACCESS LAKE USAGE DECAL REGISTRATION FORM

			of Crystal Lake, Village of L				District
City of Crystal Lake Village Watercraft Owner Information - Please Print			ge of Lakewood \	Unincorporated Park District			
Watercraft Ov	ner Information -	Please Print					
Last Name			Fir	st Name			
Street Address			Zip Code				
Cell Phone Number			Alt Phone Number				
Email			Da	ite of Birth			
MOTORIZED WATERCRAFT DECAL FEES   Replaced Watercraft \$1 (with old decal)							
0-39HP \$50 >40-99HP \$75 >100-199HP \$125 >200+ or Unspecified HP \$200							
1. SAILBOAT 2. PONTOON 3. MOTORIZED CANOE/KAYAK 4. MOTORBOAT 5. JET SKI/WAVE RUNNER							
	Watercraft					Stored	
Lake Usage	Type	Color /				on	
Decal #	Enter Number	Length	HULL#	IL REG #	HP	Lake?	Decal Fee
В							
В							
В							
В							
В							
NON-MOTORIZED WATERCRAFT DECAL FEES \$20   Replaced Watercraft \$1 (w/old decal)  NOTE: If a motor is added to a non-motorized watercraft, the higher fee applies.  6. CANOE 7. ROWBOAT 8. KAYAK 9. INFLATABLE 10.PADDLEBOAT 11.PADDLEBOARD 12.RAFT							
Lake Usage				Stored on Lake			
Decal #	Number from Above		Color / Length	Yes/No	Decal Fee		
Α							
Α							
Α							
Α							
Α							
Boat Launch Access Key Fees: \$90.00 (18 Yrs - 59 Yrs)   \$45.00 (60+ Yrs)  Launch Fee							
KEY NUMBER:							
(TOTAL PA	TOTAL FEE REC						
CHARGE CASH CHECK (use blk/blu ink only)							
I certify that I have received a copy of the Crystal Lake Boating & Safety Regulations and know that it is the obligation of all lake users to read, understand, and comply with these rules. Replacement fees will be at full cost for lost/misplaced sticker(s) and boat launch access key. I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM. Watercraft							
Owner	Χ				Date:		

Serving the Residents of Crystal Lake & Lakewood | Enriching All Lives through Recreation, Parks and Nature

## CRYSTAL LAKE PARK DISTRICT WAIVER AND RELEASE

Important Information: The Crystal Lake Park District is committed to conducting its recreation programs and activities in a safe manner and holds the safety of participants in high regard. The Crystal Lake Park District continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions that are designed to protect the participants' safety. However, participants and parents/guardians of minors registering for programs/activities must recognize that there is an inherent risk of injury when choosing to participate in recreational activities/programs. You are solely responsible for determining if you or your minor child/ward is physically fit and/or skilled for the activities contemplated by this agreement. It is always advisable, especially if the participant is pregnant, disabled in any way or recently suffered an illness, injury or impairment, to consult a physician before undertaking any physical activity. Warning of Risk: Recreational activities are intended to challenge and engage the physical, mental and emotional resources of each participant. Despite careful and proper preparation, instruction, medical advice, conditioning and equipment, there is still a risk of serious injury when participating in any recreational activity. Understandably, not all hazards and dangers can be foreseen. Depending on the particular activity, participants must understand that certain risks, dangers and injuries due to inclement weather, slip and falls, poor skill level or conditioning, carelessness, horseplay, unsportsmanlike conduct, premises defects, inadequate or defective equipment, inadequate supervision, instruction or officiating, and all other circumstances inherent to indoor and outdoor recreational activities exist. In this regard, it must be recognized that it is impossible for the Crystal Lake Park District to guarantee absolute safety. In the event of an emergency, I authorize the Crystal Lake Park District to secure any/all necessary medical attention from my accredited hospital and/or ward and further agree that I will be responsible for any and all medical services rendered. I further understand that my signature is required below in order to participate in Crystal Lake Park District programs.

WARNING OF RISK: Boat Gate Users/Motor Boating – There is a risk of serious injury, including death. All hazards and dangers cannot be foreseen. Certain inherent risks include failing to follow safe boating rules and regulations, drinking alcohol, failing to yield the right of way to other boats, traveling too fast for water or weather conditions, overloading the boat, carelessness or horseplay, inexperience, improper installation and maintenance of equipment, collisions between boats, striking natural or artificial surface or subsurface objects, failing to wear life jackets or personal floatation devices, losing control of the boat, acts of God, dangerous weather and water conditions, inadequate instruction/supervision, and all other risks inherent in motor boating. CRYSTAL LAKE PARK DISTRICT WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS: Please read this carefully and be aware that in signing this form you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries you might sustain from using the boat launch or waters of Crystal Lake. "As a resident using the boat launch at Main Beach or West Beach, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with or associated with the lake. "I agree to waive and relinquish all claims I may have as a result of using the boat launches against the Crystal Lake Park District. "I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the Crystal Lake Park District and its officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, including death, damages and losses sustained by me or any third party or parties, or property of the third party or parties arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activity of the boat launch or lake. "I have read and fully understand the above Waiver and Release of All Claims." PARTICIPATION WILL BE DENIED if the signature of adult participant or parent/guardian and date are not on this waiver.